

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2026061297

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR SECOND
VIDEOCONFERENCE MEDIATION

AUGUST 28, 2026

On August 5, 2026, OAH granted the parties' request to schedule mediation and continue the hearing. OAH set mediation on August 14, 2026, and the hearing on October 6, 7, and 8, 2026. On August 14, 2026, Student cancelled mediation.

On August 27, 2026, the parties jointly filed a request to schedule a second mediation. The request was not accompanied by a motion or declaration showing good cause to set a second mediation. The request is denied. Nothing in this order prevents the parties from submitting a new request for a second mediation and providing a showing of good cause.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Katherine Roe

Katherine Roe (Aug 28, 2026 15:39:14 PDT)

Katherine Roe

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings